

Town Clerk Leonard J Perfetti Town Board Richard A Materese, Supervisor Thomas R. Augostini, Councilman Frank J. Bertoni, Councilman Sandra C. Bauman, Councilwoman Heather R. Staley, Councilwomen

TOWN OF UNION WORK SESSION

Town of Union

August 14, 2019

A Work Session of the Town Board of the Town of Union was held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at 5:00 P.M. in the Town Council Room, 3111 East Main Street, Endwell, New York.

<u>BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT</u>: Supervisor Richard A. Materese, Councilman Thomas R. Augostini, Councilwomen Sandra C. Bauman, Councilwomen Heather R. Staley. Councilman Frank J. Bertoni –via Conference Call on Telephone (cannot vote on Resolutions).

<u>TOWN OFFICIALS PRESENT</u>: Town Clerk Leonard J. Perfetti, Comptroller Laura J. Lindsley.

(Prepared Resolution filed as part of these minutes to call for a Public Hearing to be held on Wednesday, September 4, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. in accordance with Article 2, Section 202 of the New York State Eminent Domain Procedure Law to consider public comments for the proposed Eminent Domain taking of an easement interest in property owned by Homestead Village Dev Grp. LLC located at 4311 Watson Blvd, Johnson City, NY 13790, Tax Map number 126.04-1-10.111, for a Town of Union Public Safety and Improvement Project known as the Town of Union Barton Avenue Levee Project.) Res. by Augostini, seconded by Bauman. Vote: All yes. The Resolution was adopted.

(Prepared Resolution filed as part of these minutes to call for a Public Hearing to be held on Wednesday, September 4, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. in accordance with Article 2, Section 202 of the New York State Eminent Domain Procedure Law to consider public comments for the proposed Eminent Domain taking of an easement interest in property owned by Paul Darpino located at 4301 Watson Blvd, Johnson City, NY 13790, Tax Map number 142.02-1-19, for a Town of Union Public Safety and Improvement Project known as the Town of Union Barton Avenue Levee Project.)

Res. by Augostini, seconded by Bauman. The Resolution was adopted. Vote: All yes.

Moved by Augostini, seconded by Materese to adjourn the Work Session. Carried

The Work Session was adjourned at 5:55 P.M.

Town of Union



LJP/lp

Respectfully submitted,

Leonard J. Perfetti Town Clerk

 ${}^{\rm Page}Z$